� What are the implications of the results of the study in the catechesis on the Holy Eucharist in 

Religious Education? 

3. Methodology 

3.1 Participants 

This study was conducted at Sta. Teresa College (STC), College Department, Bauan, Batangas. A total 

number of one hundred seventy-eight (178) students from different courses and year levels were the respondents 

of the study who were enrolled during the second semester in the academic year 2012-2013. From the Computer 

Studies Department, 19.7% or 35 students are taking BSIT and BSCS while 9.0% or 16 students are from the